



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO.276 OF 2025

Vijay Prakash s/o Beniprasad Kanoria (dead) thru. LR.

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and ors.

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order*

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. P. P. Kothari, Advocate for appellants.

Mrs. H. S. Dhande, AGP for respondent No.1/State.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 07.10.2025.

- . Stand over to **12.11.2025.**
2. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)

Tanmay...