



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO. 276/2025

Vijay Prakash s/o Beniprasad Kanoria (dead) Jai Prakash s/o
Beniprasad Kanoria and ors. Vs. State of Maharashtra and ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---------------------------

Mr. P.P.Kothari, Advocate for Appellants.
Mr. M.A.Kadu, AGP for respondent no.1.
Mr. Girish Kunte, Advocate for respondent no.2.

CORAM: Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.

DATED : 17th APRIL, 2026

1. Stand over to 12th June, 2026.
2. Interim relief to continue till then.

(Y.G.KHOBRADE, J.)